



November 3, 2023

Nevada Medicaid Web Announcement 3208

Attention Provider Types 20 (Physician, M.D. Osteopath, D.O.), 25 (Optometrist) and 41 (Optician, Optical Business):

Primary and Add-on Procedure Codes for Lenses

Effective with claims with dates of service on or after October 16, 2023, the Medicaid Management Information System (MMIS) has been updated to allow the following primary procedure codes for lenses to be billed with the applicable add-on procedure codes:

- Primary procedure codes:
V2100 through V2218, V2299 through V2318, V2399 through V2499, V2700 and V2770
- Add-on procedure codes for lenses:
V2219, V2220, V2319, V2320, V2710 through V2760 and V2781

Only one primary procedure code can be billed for each lens provided, and must be billed with the appropriate RT (right side) or LT (left side) modifier.

The impacted provider types are 20 (Physician, M.D. Osteopath, D.O.), 25 (Optometrist) and 41 (Optician, Optical Business).

No claims will be reprocessed automatically as this update is a go-forward change.